


Pastor Lee van Rossen  M: 0435 795 910 

Generally available at the Church Office  

Tues-Fri 9:30 am to 4:30 pm. 
(If calling on Mondays, your call will divert to a Church Council member) 

Email Bulletin notices to stjameswhyalla@gmail.com 

or visit our website at www.stjameswhyalla.org.au 

Service arrangements for the next few weeks are as follows; 

Isaiah 61: 10 - 62: 3 
The Lord will save his 

people.  

Galatians 4: 4-7 
God sent his Son to free us. 

Luke 2: 22-40 
Simeon and Anna see Jesus. 

 
* Click on the underlined bible 
readings to read the full text. 

Date  Pastor’s Location 

May the New Year bring you peace, in the knowledge 
that you are saved through the grace and love of God. 

mailto:stjameswhyalla@gmail.com
http://www.stjameswhyalla.org.au
http://www.lca.org.au/
https://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Isaiah%2061:10-%2062:3&version=NIV
https://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Galatians+4%3A4-7&version=NIVUK
https://www.biblegateway.com/passage/?search=Luke+2%3A22-40+&version=NIVUK


❖ THANK YOU. Two projects were completed after many days at the Church on 

Thursday 14th December. 

1st being installing safety clear screens over all windows at back of Church and 

Hall. This involved measuring windows, purchasing of materials, cutting and 

drilling sheets to size and installing to windows 

2nd being installing wire mesh to down pipes under eaves at back of Church to 

hopefully stop the birds making a mess on concrete walkway. 

On behalf of Jim and myself we wish to thank Andrew for the great assistance 

that he gave to us 

concerning the 

projects. Without his 

help and his specialised 

tools and climbing 

ladder ability we would 

still be there. Thanks 

Andrew for all that you 

did for the Church and 

us.  Bob Freund. 



C
al

en
da

r 
 D

ec
 /

 J
an

 

S
u

n
 

M
o

n
 

T
u

e 
W

ed
 

T
h

u
 

F
ri

 
S

at
 

D
ec

 3
1 

9:
30

 a
m

 S
er

vi
ce

  
Ja

n 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 

Ja
n 

7 

9:
30

 a
m

 S
er

vi
ce

  
8 

9 
10

 

2:
00

 p
m

 P
as

to
r’s

 B
ib

le
 S

tu
dy

 
11

 
12

 
13

 

14
 

9:
30

 a
m

 S
er

vi
ce

 
15

 
16

 
17

 

2:
00

 p
m

 P
as

to
r’s

 B
ib

le
 S

tu
dy

 
18

 
19

 
20

 


